
t
gilg ml {rgr, strrr rdr,oa, firrlrda tg

Oirrrr,#_tz
Asset Recowry Branch, First floor,

Od, Sivagnanam Road,T-Nagar, Chennai-17

tffrarrELE : 24it56og6 tiffi tF AX :213t8248

$;fiale-malt : cmarb-che@mahabank.co.ln

Srfi
iErftw'

f,tm[urftrrl

cqlarrqt#{f, il.rri'rril, 1501, ftTtltdrdrR, g+-5
Head OfRGg: LOKMANGAL,I SOl,SHIVA.JINAGAR,PUNE-5

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

[See proviso to iule 8(6)l

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of FinancialAssets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rules,2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particutar to the Bonower/(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken
by the Authorised fficer of Bank of Maharashtra, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is', uAs is what is"
and "Whatever there is" on 13.03.2020, for recovery/dues Mentioned in Gotumn No.2, due to the Bank of
Maharashtra. Secured Creditor from below mentioned Bonowers (name mentioned at Golumn No.l) and from the
Guarantors (name mentioned at column No.t). The reserue price will be as mention at Column No.4 and the
Eamest Money Deposit wil! be as mention at Golumn No.4 for each of the property/ies mentioned at Column No.3:-

Column
No.

it Name & Address of the
Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)

(l ) ilrs. K.lmrana Mariam,
51/M, Ganapathy Street, West Mambalam, Chennai- 600 033

AND
Business Address : Nisha Textiles,
S A T Complex, 41, Shop No.3, Ranganathan St., Chennai - 600 017,

(2) Mr.S. BasheerAhmed,
H/o.K. lmrana Mariam, No.51/M, Ganapathy Street, West Mambalam,
Chennai - 600 033.

2.

Outstanding Amount
(in ()

Rs.37,77,552- (Rupees Thirty seyen lakhs seventy seven thousand five
hundred and fifty two only) Plus prevailing rate of interest with effect from
29.09.2015 plus other charges.

3. Descdption of the
property

Flat No.A-2, Second Floor with 300 sq. ft., UDS and Built up area of 804 sq. ft.,
including oommon area

Item No.l : Atl that piece & parcel of Vacant land measuring to an Extent of 645

sq. ft. at Door No.1, I Floor, Ayyavoo Naicker Street, Alapakkam, Chennai- 600
116, in S.No.385 of Maduravoyal Madura Alapakkam Village, Ambattur TK,

Thiruvallur District bounded on North By : Land and Building belonging to

Sakunthala & others, South By : Ayyavoo Naicker Street, East By : 4 ft., vide

common passage, West By : Land & building belonging to Mr.Krishna Naicker,

Measuring on the : North to South on the Eastern side : 27 feet 3 inches, North

to South on the Western side : 26 feet 6 inches, East to West on the Northern

side : 24 feet, East to West on the Southem side : 24 feet. Measuring to an

extent of 645 Sq fi of vacant land.

Item No.2 : Al! that piece & parcel of Vacant land measuring to an Extent of
1968 sq. ft., situated at Door No.1, Ayyavoo Naicker Street, Alapakkam, Chennai

- 600116, in S.No.385 of Maduravoyal Madura Alapakkam Village, Ambattur TK.,

Thiruvallur District Bounded on : North By : Land belonging to Mr.Mani, South

By : Land belonging to Mr.K.Brindavan, East By : 4 ft vide common passage.

west By : Land & building belonging to Mr.Krishna Naicker. Measuring on the :

North to South on the Eastern side : 82 feet 3 inches, North to South on the

Westem side : 81 feet 9 inches, East to West on the Northern side : 24 feet, lest



io West on the Southem side : 24 feet.

ln aU total ltem No.l and ltem No.2 admeasuring 2613 sq. ft. of vacant land
situated within the Registration Disfict of Chennai South and Sub Registration
distic{ of Mrugambakkam.

1. (i) Reserve Prlco (R.P) (l) Rs.

(ll) EIUID of the (iD

(iiD

Rs.1,80,000r-

k.50,000r- (Rupees Fifty thousand only)(lll) Bid incr€ase Amount

5. (ll Tlme of e-auction (l) 13.03.2020 betweon ll.30.m to 12.30 pm o:ft.nsions of 5 mlnutes
dunetioo oach

(tD

(ilr)

Date ot lmpection

Tlme of lrcpectlon

(ii) 05.03.2020

(iii) 10.00 am to 5.00 pm with p.ior appolntrent

6. lrst date for submb3lon
of onllne Bld

11.03.2020 upto 23.59 houn

1. The properties are being held on ?S lS WHERE lS'and ?S lS WHAT lS BASIS' and the E-Auc{ions vyill be
conduc{ed 'On Line'. The auc{ion sale will be 'On line E-Auc{ion / Bidding through website The auction sale will
be 'On line E-Auclion / Bidding through u,ebsite https:/rlvww.bankeauctions.com on 't3.03.2020 beti,een
11.304M to 12.30PM with aub extensions for 5 minutes in case bid is placed with in last 5 minutes. Please
visit hfrp://tvww.bankoftnaharashfa.in/ or htF://Enders.gov.in/ and hfrps:/\i,u,ur.bankeauc{ions.com br E-
Audion Tender Documents containing online e-auction bid bfm, Declaration, General Terms and conditions of
online auction Eale. lntending bidders shatr hoE a valid email address. For details wilh regard to E-audion,
please contact M/S.CI lndia Pvt. Ltd., Plot No 301,1st Floor, Udyog Vihar Phase.2,Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015;
Tel:0124-4302000 Mobile:+gl 9840446485 Fax: 01244302010 E-Mail-shrinatth.narasimhaan@c1india.com,

tn@clindia.com, support@bankauctions.com and also for more information kindly contact Authorised offcer,
Asset Recovery Branch, Mr.Surendra R Deokar, Mobile No. : +91-8956381477, Phones: 044-24?6 4410,2432
7650. Fax 044-24338248, email : legalche@mahabank.co.in, zmchennai@mahabank.co.in,
cmarb-che@mahabank.co.in, brmgrl 941 @mahabank.co.in.

2. To the Best of kno ,ledge and information of the Bank, there is no encumbranoe on any ploperty. However, the
Bidder/s has b satisfy himself about the details of poperty before submitting their bids/taking part in e-auction sale
proceedings. The bidder/ purchaser should make their own inquiries regarding any statutory liabilitles, aneaF of
tax, claims etc. by themselves before making the bid. The Bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure

any permissionflicense, NOC etc. in r€spect of the property ofiered for sale or for any dues like outstanding
waEr/service charges, tansfer fees, electdcity dues, dues of the Municipal Corporation/ local authority/ Ce
operative Housing Soclety or any other dues, taxes, levies, fees/transfer fees if any, in respecl of and/or in relation

t6 the sale of the said property. Successftrl bidder ha8 to comply with the pmvisions of lncome Tax regarding
purchase of poperty & to pay the tax b the authoritiB a3 per applicable rates.

3. The intending purchasers/bidders are required to deposit EMD NEFT / RTGS Transfer in the Account No.

60221403511, Name of the A/c. : SARFAESI EMD account, Name of the Beneficiary : Bank of Maharashtra A/c.-
Property Lot No & Name of the Bomofler (a3 the case may be) lFs code : MAH80000450 .

4. lntending bidder should hold a valid e-mail id. lr erested bidders should have fleir oi,n anangements br intemet

service. lnlemet connectivity and other paraphemalia rcquirements shall have to b€ ensured by $e bidde6
thems€lves.

5. All persons participating in the E Audion should submit sufiicient and acceptable proof oftheir identity, residence

"aOLii "na 
cofy oi eninnH cards etc. The bidders should upload scanned copies of PAN_ card and proof of

rcSOentiat addrLis, while submitting +tender. The bidders other than individuals should also upload proper

manOie Or e OUOing & A copy of the Ender form along with the enclosures submifted online (also mentioning the-

UTR No. and he aoaunt nuinier thrcugh which EMD'is remitted) shall be brwarded to the Autholized Ofricer of
gank ot lrrtanarasnfa, Asset Reconerf Branch, No.4, Sivagnanam Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 by

11.03,2020 by 5.00 Pm.



.,.

6. Prospedive bidders may avail online lraining on +auction from ,S.Cl hdia Art Ltd., Plot o 3ol,1n Floor,
Udyog Vlhar Phase-2,Gurgaon, Hary.na - 122O15i Tel:0124i1it02000 Uoblle:+gi 9840446485 F.r: 0124-

tsj@!!Eg!&9!q, supoor'@banl(auctions.com prior to
the date of e-Auc'tion.

7. E-Auction b being held on 'AS lS WHERE lS AND WHATEVER THERE lS BASIS' afrer taking symbolic
po$ession of the propetties. Successtul bidder/s shall have to get physical possession of the properties at hE/theh
dun cost, rBk & responsibility. Though the Benk will facilitate in taking possBsion by obtaining ordeB from the
competent authoritles.

8. The Eam6t Money Deposit (EMO) of lhe successful bidder shall be retained towards pad sale consideration
and he EMD of unsuccessfttl biddeB shall be retunded. The Eamest Money Deposit shall not bear any inGrest.
The successftIl bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, immediately on acceptance of bid price by the
Authorized Officer and tho balance of the sale price on or before l5th day of sale or within such extended period as
agreed upon in writing and solely at the discretion of the Aulhorized Omcer.

9. The inbnding purchasers can inspect the propeny/iB with prior appointment at his/her own oe€nses.

10. The sucoessfiJl bidder would bear all the charges/hes payabh for oonveyanoe such as stamp duty, regisfabn
fee or any other cost as applicable as per the law. All stahrtory/non statutory dues, taxes, Etes, a$essments,
charges €es etc will be the responsibility of the successful bidder only.

'l l.ln the e\rent of any default in payment of any of the amounts, or if the sale is not completed by reason of any
default on the part of the successful bidder, the Bank shall be entitled to forftit all the monies till then paid by the
succe3sful bidder and put up the property in question fior resale/disposal in its absolute dissetion, and the
defaulting successtul biddor shall forfeit all daim b the property or to any part of the sum fur which it may be
subsequenty sold.

12. The Authorized O,ficer /Bank is not bound to accEpt ths highest offer and has the absoluE right to accept oI reied any or all
ofiE(s) or adiourn/poetpone/cancel fie e-Auction or wihdraw any prop€rty or portion thereof from the audion proceedings at
any shge without assigning any reason theEof. HighEst Ud will be provisionally accepbd on 'subiect b approval' basb and ths
high$t bidder shall nol have any ,ighutitls owr tro property until ths Eale B confimed by the Aulhorised Offcer.

13. On confmation of lhe sale by the Bank and compliane of the terms of paynent, the Authofizsd offcer shall issue a
certjfcaG of sale of tha said glperty in favor of ths successtul bldder/purdEser in the fom givsn in Appendix V to Enforcemsnt

of SeoJrity lnbrBst Rules. The sal€ cgrtificaE shall be issued only in the same name in which the tender is submitted.

14. The sale shall bs subFc.t to rules/conditions prBscribed undsr the Securitisation and REconstruciion of Financial AsseB and

Enturcemant of Seority lnbr8st Ac1, ZD2.

tS. Words ard €,(pr€ssiorE used heEin above shall have th€ same meanings Especlively assigned to them in SARFAESI Ad,
2m2, ard lhs Rubs farned flrer€ under.

16. Osputss, if any, shall be within the jutisdidion of Chennai Courb only.

17. This publication is alao 15 day's notice Equired under section 13(8) (6) of S€.uitization Ad to the above

bonower/guarantoB.

For dEtailed tems and conditions of the sale, plBase rebr to the link Provided in Bank of Maharashtra Secursd Cledito/s

vuebsib i.e. ht$rrmv.b.nloftn.h.Bsht ..ln/proportl6-for-3.1e

spocl.l lnstructlon.: Bftrding in he last minutea and seconds thould bs avoided in the tidders oYYn intEl€st. Neither lhs Bal*

o, Maharashfa nor [r€ Sorvice Pmvider will be ,*ponsible br any lap€ae/tailure (lnlernet failurB, polver Eilu]e etc.).

The bonoter / guarantoB are het€by notified to pay th€ sum as-.mentionsd abo\re along with upto dated inbresl€nd ancillary

;;;; b"fdidd"i;raraion, iaittng *,t ictr'thi property will be auctioned / sold and balanoa dues if anv will be rccovered

with inbrest and coet.

OaEi25.W.202O
Place : Chennai E<li3

ir Oficer
of Maharashta


